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DIVISION I 
Ball State University 

City Mascot Division 

Muncie Cardinals I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Lacy Wood 765-285-5137 lrwood2@bsu.edu 

URL:     http://www.ballstatesports.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Butler University 

City Mascot Division 

Indianapolis Bulldogs I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Scott Hall 317-940-9618 sahall@butler.edu 

URL:     https://web.archive.org/web/20150420142651/http://www.butlersports.com/sports/w-softbl/index 

University of Evansville 

City Mascot Division 

Evansville Purple Aces I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Matt Mundell 812-488-2620 mm660@evansville.edu 

URL:     http://gopurpleaces.com/index.aspx?path=softball& 

Indiana University Bloomington 

City Mascot Division 

Bloomington Hoosiers I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Shonda Stanton 812-815-9518 softball@indiana.edu 

URL:     http://iuhoosiers.com/index.aspx?path=softball& 

Indiana State University 

City Mascot Division 

Terre Haute Sycamores I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Mike Perniciaro 812-237-4166 coachpooch@indstate.edu 

URL:     http://www.gosycamores.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Indiana University-Purdue University Fort Wayne 

City Mascot Division 

Fort Wayne Mastodons I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Amber Bowman 260-481-6910 arbowman@pfw.edu 

URL:     https://gomastodons.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Indiana University-Purdue University Indianapolis 

City Mascot Division 

Indianapolis Jaguars I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Elisabeth Beirne 317-274-2340 ebeirne@iupui.edu 

URL:     http://www.iupuijags.com/index.aspx?path=softball 
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DIVISION I 
University of Notre Dame 

City Mascot Division 

Notre Dame Fighting Irish I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Deanna Gumpf 574-631-4840 gumpf.2@nd.edu 

URL:     https://und.com/sports/softball/ 

Purdue University 

City Mascot Division 

West Lafayette Boilermakers I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Boo De Oliveira 765-494-6914 coachbd@purdue.edu 

URL:    https://purduesports.com/sports/softball 

Valparaiso University 

City Mascot Division 

Valparaiso Crusaders I 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Amanda Eberhart 219-464-6014 Amanda.Eberhart@valpo.edu 

URL:     http://www.valpoathletics.com/softball/#.WgPArWhSzb0 
 

DIVISION II 
University of Indianapolis 

City Mascot Division 

Indianapolis Greyhounds II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Melissa Frost 317-788-2198 mfrost@uindy.edu 

URL:     http://athletics.uindy.edu/index.aspx?path=softball 

Oakland City University 

City Mascot Division 

Oakland City Mighty Oaks II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Patti Buchta 812-749-1265 pbuchta@oak.edu 

URL:     https://gomightyoaks.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Purdue University Northwest 

City Mascot Division 

Hammond Pride II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Tristan Wilcox 219-989-8301 twilcox@pnw.edu 

URL:     https://pnwathletics.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

University of Southern Indiana 

City Mascot Division 

Evansville Screaming Eagles II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Sue Kunkle 812-465-1664 kunkle@usi.edu 

URL:     http://www.gousieagles.com/index.aspx?path=softball& 
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DIVISION III 
Anderson University 

City Mascot Division 

Anderson Ravens III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Tony Holloway 765-641-4538 tlholloway@anderson.edu 

URL:     http://athletics.anderson.edu/index.aspx?path=softball 

De Pauw University 

City Mascot Division 

Green Castle Tigers III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Erica Hanrahan 765-658-4967 ericahanrahan@depauw.edu 

URL:     http://depauwtigers.com/sports/sball/index 

Franklin College 

City Mascot Division 

Franklin Grizzlies III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Angie Bain 317-738-8158 ABain@franklincollege.edu 

URL:     https://www.franklingrizzlies.com/sports/sball/index 

Hanover College 

City Mascot Division 

Hanover Panthers III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Cori Collinsworth 812-866-6822 collinsworth@hanover.edu 

URL:     https://athletics.hanover.edu/sports/sball/index 

Manchester University 

City Mascot Division 

North Manchester Spartans III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Sara Emerich 260-982-5410 SJEmerich@manchester.edu 

URL:     https://www.muspartans.com/sports/sball/index 

Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology 

City Mascot Division 

Terre Haute Fightin' Engineers III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Brian Shearer 812-872-6086 shearer@rose-hulman.edu 

URL:    http://athletics.rose-hulman.edu/sports/sball/index  

Saint Mary's College 

City Mascot Division 

Notre Dame Belles III 

Co-Head Coach Phone E-mail 

Cassie Young / Jamie Young 574-284-4910 softball@saintmarys.edu 

URL:     https://www.saintmarys.edu/softball 
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DIVISION III 
Trine University 

City Mascot Division 

Angola Thunder III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Donnie Danklefsen 260-665-4444 danklefsend@trine.edu 

URL:     http://www.trinethunder.com/sports/sball/index 
 

DIVISION NAIA 
Bethel University 

City Mascot Division 

Mishawaka Pilots NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Natalie Newell 574-807-7089 Natalie.Newell@BethelUniversity.edu 

URL:     http://www.bethelcollegepilots.com/sport/0/10.php 

Calumet College of St Joseph 

City Mascot Division 

Crawfordsville Little Giants NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Dave Lopez 219-616-2054 dlopez@ccsj.edu 

URL:     http://www.ccsjathletics.com/sport/0/13.php 

Goshen College 

City Mascot Division 

Goshen Maple Leafs NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Juliaclare Plezbert 574-535-7233 jmplezbert@goshen.edu 

URL:     https://goleafs.net/sports/softball?path=softball 

Grace College 

City Mascot Division 

Winona Lake Lancers NAIA 

Co-Head Coach Phone E-mail 

Bo Coolen / Sam Coolen 574-372-5100 x6273 bo.coolen@grace.edu 

URL:     http://gclancers.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Huntington University 

City Mascot Division 

Huntington Foresters NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Erin Rethlake 260-224-8630 erethlake@huntington.edu 

URL:     https://www.huathletics.com/sport/0/11 

Indiana University South Bend 

City Mascot Division 

South Bend Titans NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Kelli Zache Martin 574-520-4827  

URL:     https://iusbtitans.com/sports/softball 
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DIVISION NAIA 
Indiana University Southeast 

City Mascot Division 

New Albany Grenadiers NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Joe Witten 812-941-2435 wittenj@ius.edu 

URL:     http://www.iusathletics.com/sport/0/5.php 

Indiana Institute of Technology 

City Mascot Division 

Fort Wayne Warriors NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Stephanie Zimny 260-422-5561 X 2280 smzimny@indianatech.edu 

URL:     http://www.indianatechwarriors.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Indiana Wesleyan University 

City Mascot Division 

Marion Wildcats NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Steve Babinski 765-677-2319 steve.babinski@indwes.edu 

URL:     http://www.iwuwildcats.com/sport/0/9.php 

Marian University 

City Mascot Division 

Indianapolis Knights NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Scott Fleming 317-955-6106 sfleming@marian.edu 

URL:     http://www.muknights.com/sport/0/11.php 

University of Saint Francis 

City Mascot Division 

Fort Wayne Cougars NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Ryan Bolyn 260-399-7700 X 6231 rbolyn@sf.edu 

URL:     http://www.saintfranciscougars.com/sport/0/12 

Taylor University 

City Mascot Division 

Upland Trojans NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Erin Bellinger 765-998-4706 erin_bellinger@taylor.edu 

URL:     http://athletics.taylor.edu/sport/0/11.php 
 

NJCAA 
Ancilla College 

City Mascot Division 

Donaldson Chargers NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Tom Anders Jr. 574-355-2222 tanders@marian.edu 

URL:     http://www.ancillachargers.com/sport/0/6.php 
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USCAA 
St Mary-Of-The-Woods College 

City Mascot Division 

St Mary's Pomeroys USCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Jim Walker 812-535-5006 James.Walker@smwc.edu 

URL:     https://www.smwcpomeroys.com/sports/sball/index 
 

 


